
Local Government Statistics

7/10/2025as at

001 City of Albany

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%30235Albany00

District Total 30235 100.00%

129 City of Armadale

Ward # Electors % Electors

13.54%8956Heron01

13.37%8844River02

15.41%10187Ranford03

14.66%9694Minnawarra04

13.72%9071Hills05

15.85%10481Lake06

13.45%8891Palomino07

District Total 66124 100.00%

105 Shire of Ashburton

Ward # Electors % Electors

4.09%123Ashburton-Tablelands01

10.08%303Pannawonica02

49.00%1473Tom Price03

13.97%420Onslow04

22.85%687Paraburdoo05

District Total 3006 100.00%

002 Shire of Augusta-Margaret River

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%13320Augusta-Margaret River00

District Total 13320 100.00%

130 Town of Bassendean

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%11885Bassendean00

District Total 11885 100.00%
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003 City of Bayswater

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.83%12771North01

25.39%12551Central02

26.49%13096West03

22.29%11022South04

District Total 49440 100.00%

116 City of Belmont

Ward # Electors % Electors

26.28%7190West01

23.97%6560South02

24.81%6789East03

24.94%6824Central04

District Total 27363 100.00%

004 Shire of Beverley

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1481Beverley00

District Total 1481 100.00%

005 Shire of Boddington

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1324Boddington00

District Total 1324 100.00%

007 Shire of Boyup Brook

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1352Boyup Brook00

District Total 1352 100.00%

008 Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%4136Bridgetown-Greenbushes00

District Total 4136 100.00%

009 Shire of Brookton

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%726Brookton00

District Total 726 100.00%

Page : 2



Local Government Statistics

7/10/2025as at

010 Shire of Broome

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%9392Broome00

District Total 9392 100.00%

011 Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%775Broomehill-Tambellup00

District Total 775 100.00%

012 Shire of Bruce Rock

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%694Bruce Rock00

District Total 694 100.00%

117 City of Bunbury

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%24657Bunbury00

District Total 24657 100.00%

013 City of Busselton

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%33167Busselton00

District Total 33167 100.00%

141 Town of Cambridge

Ward # Electors % Electors

49.67%10425Coast01

50.33%10562Wembley02

District Total 20987 100.00%

118 City of Canning

Ward # Electors % Electors

21.47%12214Mason01

19.47%11077Bannister02

18.49%10517Beeliar03

19.04%10828Nicholson04

21.53%12244Beeloo05

District Total 56880 100.00%

014 Shire of Capel

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%13566Capel00

District Total 13566 100.00%
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015 Shire of Carnamah

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%392Carnamah00

District Total 392 100.00%

016 Shire of Carnarvon

Ward # Electors % Electors

79.36%2703Town01

15.62%532Plantation02

2.64%90Gascoyne/Minilya03

2.38%81Coral Bay04

District Total 3406 100.00%

017 Shire of Chapman Valley

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1122Chapman Valley00

District Total 1122 100.00%

018 Shire of Chittering

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%4843Chittering00

District Total 4843 100.00%

131 Town of Claremont

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%8421Claremont00

District Total 8421 100.00%

119 City of Cockburn

Ward # Electors % Electors

31.66%27712Central01

35.67%31221East02

32.67%28592West03

District Total 87525 100.00%

019 Shire of Collie

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%6918Collie00

District Total 6918 100.00%

020 Shire of Coolgardie

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2053Coolgardie00

District Total 2053 100.00%
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021 Shire of Coorow

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%856Coorow00

District Total 856 100.00%

022 Shire of Corrigin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%833Corrigin00

District Total 833 100.00%

132 Town of Cottesloe

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%6297Cottesloe00

District Total 6297 100.00%

023 Shire of Cranbrook

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%761Cranbrook00

District Total 761 100.00%

024 Shire of Cuballing

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%708Cuballing00

District Total 708 100.00%

025 Shire of Cue

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%122Cue00

District Total 122 100.00%

026 Shire of Cunderdin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%861Cunderdin00

District Total 861 100.00%

027 Shire of Dalwallinu

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%783Dalwallinu00

District Total 783 100.00%

028 Shire of Dandaragan

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2842Dandaragan00

District Total 2842 100.00%

Page : 5 



Local Government Statistics

7/10/2025as at

029 Shire of Dardanup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%11134Dardanup00

District Total 11134 100.00%

030 Shire of Denmark

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%5137Denmark00

District Total 5137 100.00%

103 Shire of Derby-West Kimberley

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3744Derby/West Kimberley00

District Total 3744 100.00%

031 Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%4988Donnybrook/Balingup00

District Total 4988 100.00%

032 Shire of Dowerin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%494Dowerin00

District Total 494 100.00%

033 Shire of Dumbleyung

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%485Dumbleyung00

District Total 485 100.00%

034 Shire of Dundas

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%396Dundas00

District Total 396 100.00%

133 Town of East Fremantle

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%6033East Fremantle00

District Total 6033 100.00%
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035 Shire of East Pilbara

Ward # Electors % Electors

8.92%273North01

9.68%296East02

81.40%2490South03

District Total 3059 100.00%

036 Shire of Esperance

Ward # Electors % Electors

74.51%7236Town01

25.49%2476Rural02

District Total 9712 100.00%

037 Shire of Exmouth

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1910Exmouth00

District Total 1910 100.00%

120 City of Fremantle

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.14%6298East01

22.89%5735Coastal02

25.10%6288Central03

26.87%6733North04

District Total 25054 100.00%

038 Shire of Gingin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%4339Gingin00

District Total 4339 100.00%

039 Shire of Gnowangerup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%805Gnowangerup00

District Total 805 100.00%

040 Shire of Goomalling

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%687Goomalling00

District Total 687 100.00%
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121 City of Gosnells

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%81327Gosnells00

District Total 81327 100.00%

041 City of Greater Geraldton

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%29771Greater Geraldton00

District Total 29771 100.00%

042 Shire of Halls Creek

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1884Halls Creek00

District Total 1884 100.00%

043 Shire of Harvey

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%22037Harvey00

District Total 22037 100.00%

044 Shire of Irwin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2907Irwin00

District Total 2907 100.00%

045 Shire of Jerramungup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%851Jerramungup00

District Total 851 100.00%

135 City of Joondalup

Ward # Electors % Electors

16.07%19310Central01

16.24%19516North02

18.11%21754North-Central03

16.77%20152South04

16.98%20399South-East05

15.82%19007South-West06

District Total 120138 100.00%
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046 City of Kalamunda

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.50%11197North01

23.92%10504South East02

25.68%11275North West03

24.89%10928South West04

District Total 43904 100.00%

006 City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%17169Kalgoorlie-Boulder00

District Total 17169 100.00%

086 City of Karratha

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%13164Karratha00

District Total 13164 100.00%

047 Shire of Katanning

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2714Katanning00

District Total 2714 100.00%

048 Shire of Kellerberrin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%858Kellerberrin00

District Total 858 100.00%

049 Shire of Kent

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%334Kent00

District Total 334 100.00%

050 Shire of Kojonup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1332Kojonup00

District Total 1332 100.00%

051 Shire of Kondinin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%538Kondinin00

District Total 538 100.00%
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052 Shire of Koorda

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%252Koorda00

District Total 252 100.00%

053 Shire of Kulin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%545Kulin00

District Total 545 100.00%

136 City of Kwinana

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%32132Kwinana00

District Total 32132 100.00%

054 Shire of Lake Grace

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%897Lake Grace00

District Total 897 100.00%

055 Shire of Laverton

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%313Laverton00

District Total 313 100.00%

056 Shire of Leonora

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%440Leonora00

District Total 440 100.00%

057 City of Mandurah

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.53%18760Town01

25.59%18798East02

25.31%18594Coastal03

23.57%17320North04

District Total 73472 100.00%

058 Shire of Manjimup

Ward # Electors % Electors

49.45%3442Urban01

50.55%3518Rural02

District Total 6960 100.00%
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059 Shire of Meekatharra

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%422Meekatharra00

District Total 422 100.00%

122 City of Melville

Ward # Electors % Electors

17.38%13159Central01

19.31%14622Palmyra-Melville-Willagee02

15.07%11410Bateman-Kardinya-Murdoch03

16.67%12622Bicton-Attadale-Alfred Cove04

16.57%12552Applecross-Mount Pleasant05

15.01%11369Bull Creek-Leeming06

District Total 75734 100.00%

060 Shire of Menzies

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%219Menzies00

District Total 219 100.00%

061 Shire of Merredin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2266Merredin00

District Total 2266 100.00%

062 Shire of Mingenew

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%305Mingenew00

District Total 305 100.00%

063 Shire of Moora

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1704Moora00

District Total 1704 100.00%

064 Shire of Morawa

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%414Morawa00

District Total 414 100.00%

137 Town of Mosman Park

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%6553Mosman Park00

District Total 6553 100.00%
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065 Shire of Mount Magnet

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%267Mount Magnet00

District Total 267 100.00%

066 Shire of Mount Marshall

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%343Mount Marshall00

District Total 343 100.00%

067 Shire of Mukinbudin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%380Mukinbudin00

District Total 380 100.00%

069 Shire of Mundaring

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.53%7656Central01

25.66%7695East02

24.10%7227South03

24.71%7410West04

District Total 29988 100.00%

070 Shire of Murchison

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%58Murchison00

District Total 58 100.00%

071 Shire of Murray

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%15249Murray00

District Total 15249 100.00%

072 Shire of Nannup

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1184Nannup00

District Total 1184 100.00%

073 Shire of Narembeen

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%532Narembeen00

District Total 532 100.00%
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074 Shire of Narrogin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3442Narrogin00

District Total 3442 100.00%

123 City of Nedlands

Ward # Electors % Electors

27.27%4467Coastal01

22.81%3737Dalkeith02

28.04%4593Hollywood03

21.87%3583Melvista04

District Total 16380 100.00%

140 Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%897Ngaanyatjarraku00

District Total 897 100.00%

075 Shire of Northam

Ward # Electors % Electors

71.73%6121East01

13.99%1194West02

14.27%1218Central03

District Total 8533 100.00%

076 Shire of Northampton

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%2286Northampton00

District Total 2286 100.00%

077 Shire of Nungarin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%173Nungarin00

District Total 173 100.00%

078 Shire of Peppermint Grove

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1178Peppermint Grove00

District Total 1178 100.00%

079 Shire of Perenjori

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%294Perenjori00

District Total 294 100.00%
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124 City of Perth

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%14388Perth00

District Total 14388 100.00%

080 Shire of Pingelly

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%904Pingelly00

District Total 904 100.00%

081 Shire of Plantagenet

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%4141Plantagenet00

District Total 4141 100.00%

082 Town of Port Hedland

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%8883Port Hedland00

District Total 8883 100.00%

083 Shire of Quairading

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%777Quairading00

District Total 777 100.00%

084 Shire of Ravensthorpe

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1221Ravensthorpe00

District Total 1221 100.00%

085 City of Rockingham

Ward # Electors % Electors

54.86%53937Rockingham/Safety Bay01

27.43%26966Baldivis02

17.72%17420Comet Bay03

District Total 98323 100.00%

087 Shire of Sandstone

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%53Sandstone00

District Total 53 100.00%
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088 Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale

Ward # Electors % Electors

37.61%9058North01

34.14%8222North West02

28.24%6801South03

District Total 24081 100.00%

089 Shire of Shark Bay

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%491Shark Bay00

District Total 491 100.00%

125 City of South Perth

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.80%7935Manning01

26.04%8007Mill Point02

23.97%7371Como03

24.19%7437Moresby04

District Total 30750 100.00%

126 City of Stirling

Ward # Electors % Electors

13.50%21122Inglewood01

14.28%22347Balga02

13.85%21672Lawley03

13.75%21519Hamersley04

15.30%23934Doubleview05

14.98%23430Osborne06

14.33%22425Coastal08

District Total 156449 100.00%

127 City of Subiaco

Ward # Electors % Electors

25.92%3254North01

25.15%3157South02

23.29%2924East03

25.64%3219Central04

District Total 12554 100.00%
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090 City of Swan

Ward # Electors % Electors

21.53%24488Midland/Guildford01

15.08%17160Swan Valley/Gidgegannup02

12.32%14013Whiteman03

28.88%32852Pearce04

22.19%25247Altone05

District Total 113760 100.00%

092 Shire of Tammin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%263Tammin00

District Total 263 100.00%

093 Shire of Three Springs

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%333Three Springs00

District Total 333 100.00%

094 Shire of Toodyay

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3887Toodyay00

District Total 3887 100.00%

095 Shire of Trayning

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%221Trayning00

District Total 221 100.00%

096 Shire of Upper Gascoyne

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%131Upper Gascoyne00

District Total 131 100.00%

142 Town of Victoria Park

Ward # Electors % Electors

47.26%11375Banksia01

52.74%12694Jarrah02

District Total 24069 100.00%

097 Shire of Victoria Plains

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%554Victoria Plains00

District Total 554 100.00%
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143 City of Vincent

Ward # Electors % Electors

47.19%12091North01

52.81%13529South02

District Total 25620 100.00%

098 Shire of Wagin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%1306Wagin00

District Total 1306 100.00%

099 Shire of Wandering

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%379Wandering00

District Total 379 100.00%

100 City of Wanneroo

Ward # Electors % Electors

13.86%20875South01

13.56%20411Central02

14.69%22123Central-East03

18.01%27115North04

13.17%19834Central-West05

12.00%18074North-East06

14.70%22129South-West07

District Total 150561 100.00%

101 Shire of Waroona

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3619Waroona00

District Total 3619 100.00%

102 Shire of West Arthur

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%595West Arthur00

District Total 595 100.00%

104 Shire of Westonia

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%194Westonia00

District Total 194 100.00%
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106 Shire of Wickepin

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%509Wickepin00

District Total 509 100.00%

107 Shire of Williams

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%664Williams00

District Total 664 100.00%

108 Shire of Wiluna

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%190Wiluna00

District Total 190 100.00%

110 Shire of Wongan-Ballidu

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%959Wongan-Ballidu00

District Total 959 100.00%

109 Shire of Woodanilling

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%309Woodanilling00

District Total 309 100.00%

111 Shire of Wyalkatchem

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%360Wyalkatchem00

District Total 360 100.00%

112 Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3809Wyndham/East Kimberley00

District Total 3809 100.00%

113 Shire of Yalgoo

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%87Yalgoo00

District Total 87 100.00%

114 Shire of Yilgarn

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%692Yilgarn00

District Total 692 100.00%
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115 Shire of York

Ward # Electors % Electors

100.00%3122York00

District Total 3122 100.00%

Total Electors for all Districts 1889178
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